
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-138 Name: Approve Ticketmaster Amendment No. 5 for Laguna
Seca

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - County Administrative Office

File created: In control:4/8/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/27/2021 4/27/2021

Title: a. Ratify Assignment and Assumption Agreement between Sports Car Racing Association of the
Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP) and County, effective May 23, 2019, as signed by the
Contracts/Purchasing Officer assuming all obligations of the original agreement and Amendments
Nos. 1-4 between the Sports Car Racing Association of the Monterey Peninsula (SCRAMP) and
Ticketmaster, LLC.; and
b. Approve and authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer, or designee, to execute
Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement with Ticketmaster, LLC for remote ticket sales at WeatherTech
Raceway Laguna Seca extending the agreement through December 31, 2021.

Sponsors: County Administrative Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Ticketmaster LLC Licensed User Agreement, 3. Ticketmaster Amendment No. 1,
4. Ticketmaster Amendment No. 2, 5. Ticketmaster Amendment No. 3, 6. Ticketmaster Amendment
No. 4, 7. Ticketmaster Amendment No. 5, 8. Assignment and Assumption Agreement Ticketmaster
LLC, 9. Completed Board Order Item No. 24

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - county administrative officeBoard of Supervisors4/27/2021 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

